KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

VT OEC0 TAT0

1097415

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0111205

PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OF"ERATOR: License # 33343

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LL
Address 1:  Oklahoma Tower :
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APINe 15 15-205-26593-00-00

Spot Description:

city: _OKLAHOMA CITY g1 0K 7, 73102,
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620 )432-4200

VAREY
Formation: SUMMIT

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: M U L KY

Formation: B EVI ER

Formation: CROWEB U RG

Formation: FLE M I N G

m 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: SUMMIT

Formation: M U LKY

Formation: B EVI E R

Formation: CROWEBURG
FLEMING

Formation:

s

SENANENW o011 twp.28 s R.16_ §Eest [Jwest
617 - Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
1934 Feetfrom [] East / /] West Line of Section

County: Wilson

Lease Name: OLSON RANDALL G e 4. 11-1

pertsy, _B43-847
(Perte): _857-861
(perts); _921-923
porey 939-042
retsy 974-976

BOPD: O MCFPD: 3'57 BWPD: 5'71

BOPD: 0 MCFPD:'§57—‘ BWPD: m—

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3' BWPD: 5'71

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3"57 BWPD; 5'71

sopp: 0 mcrpD: 3:97 awpp; 271

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed cerfificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K AR, 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

¥ 5. wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves CINo

w 6. Complele Form ACO-1 {Welt Complefion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, incfu&e the following:

l:l 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids lo be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
cumrent information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

] penied zl Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1 1/1 4/201 2

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 1 1/14/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be fifed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must ba filed wikin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




1
Rice S8P2010 BCC
A B C D E F [€] H 1 | J 1 K
1 |Produced Flulds # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Units Tnput Tnput Inpul Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select fluid Inn =1 S Gl [21_ |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D |by checking [ Cell H28 is Click
5 IDate the box{es), | 37192012 42012 3142012 |1ino/2012 1/20£2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operutor Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock |PostRock PostRack Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith _|Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #33.1 #1-1 #5-4 41 42 mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBM CBM Bartles Bartles Bartles calculations,
10 [Na” (mgh)* 19,43300]  27381.06)  26,534.00 25689.00 2422000 2465420] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) S13R
11 [K" it mot known <0) (mg | | 0.00|Sataration Index values Flnal-aitial
12 mg® (gt 1,096.00] §72.00 1,200.00 953.00 858.00] 99591 Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00] 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [sr** (mg/) 2,00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/l) 0.00 i
16 jFe** (mp) 40.00 21.00 18.00 82.00 90.00 50.21 Halite
17 [en™ (mghy 0.00 177 | -1.80 .0.03
18 |[Pu? {mg/) 0,00 Gypsum
g|er (mg/l) 36,299.00 48965.00]  47874.00]  45632.00]  43147.00 4438844 -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so* (mg) 100 1.00 .00] 1.00] 1.00 2.40) Hemibydrate
a|F (mghl) 0| s | 2w 0.06
22 |Br (mg/l) o0 Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (ma) Sio2 R 0.00] -3.47 | 336 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkatintiyss (mg/ as HCO3) 190.00) 234,000 259.00 268.00] 254.00 24103 . Celestite
25 |C03 Alkolinity {mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carhoxylic ncidse* g1y 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 ooo] 036 | .0.22 0.06
28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 oo0] Zinc Sulfide
29 ITDS (Measured) {mgf1) 72781
30 |cale. Density (STP) (gfml) 1.038| 1.051 1.050 1.048] 1.045] 1.047 Calcium Ruoride
31C0; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76 2241 35,53 33.79) 26.16
32 |H;S Gas Analysis*** (%) 01,0259 0.0292 0.0296 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Szq (mgH25M) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00] 0.50] 0.90 -0.74 ] -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67) 5.76 572 5,54 5.55] 5,63 Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
LU St Alk, Calcite NTMP
Choose vne option| [-pH+Alk,
35 to calculate SI?§2-CO2%+pH 0 0 0 UL 0
36 |Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (Mcl/D} | | [ 0,00 0.00
37 |OiUDay (BD) | of 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 160] 100] 100 100 100] 500 0.00 000
39 [For mixed brines, enler values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-H43) pH
20 [l T __ ) 6.0 75.0 70.0 410 49.0 0.0 5.69 [ 5.60
41 |Final T ® 66.0| 71.0 70.0 410 49.0 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPolse) |
42 [Initial P (psia) 25.0] 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0] 1196 | 0.826
43 [Finat P (psia) 25.0] 250 25.0 25.4) 25.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (calmt?C)
44 [Use TP on Calclte sheet? |1-Yes:0-No | 0.955 | 0.959
45 [API Oil Grav. APL grav, 30.00] Inhibiter needed (mg/L)
46 jGas Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.60[ Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOHW/Day (B0) 0 — 0} 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/MDay (B/D} o] 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Conc. Multiplicr 0.00 0,00
50 |1* (Strong ncid) * {N)
51 [OH (Strong base) ' (N) .
62 [Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 [H,S Gas (%)
54 [Totzl H250q (STF) (mpH25M)
55 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkatinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCOJ|
58 |ECations= {equiv.J1)
88 [EAnions= (equivi}
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/M)
€1 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unfi Converter (From Inetric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 mip 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSafiPitzer 2 EHPMP «c 80 °F 176
64 plck Inhtbltor for you?| 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m' w r 353
65 IT No, inhibitor # Is: 4 ] 4 DTPMP w' 100 bb1(42 US pal) 629
66 |IE you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPFa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1" [nhibitor 4 is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
] % of 1% jubibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ [nhibitor # is: 2 ] [ HDTMP Gal 10,000 BbI(42 US pal) 233
70 |Display act. coels? 0 1-Yes;:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US pal) 53
71 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4; Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1820 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 o 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
[Calcite -1.71 141 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

H L Form ACO-1
T e W OuL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION O R \ G \ N A &Wﬂﬁ
d WELL COMPLETION FORM
- . - - WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: Licanse.#_S5544 i - APLNo. 15 - 20526593000
Name:_Guest Cherokee, LLC County: Wiison

Addrass: 211 W. 14th Street

o -re W gae 11 Twp. 28 5 R [7] East[ ] West

fost from S (circle one) Line of Section
fest from E / tircle one) Line of Section

City/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720 660
Purchaser:_Biuestem Pipefine, LLC 1980
Operator Contact Person; JENNifer R. Ammann Footages Cl

Phone: (620 ) _431-8500

culated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

{circlaons) NE SE NW Sw

Contractor: Name: MOKAT Lease Name: Otson, Randall G. Well & 111
License: 5831 . Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Muttiple
Designate Typae of Completion: Elavation: Ground: 1055 Kelly Bushing: n/a
¥ NewWell ____Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 1300 piug Back Total Depth:_1288
— O SWD siow Tomp. Abd. Amount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemanted at 20' 5" Foot
Y _ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Cves FINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) H yas, show depth set Feot
If Workover/Ro-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from. 1288
Operator: i feet depth to_Surface w150 sxcmt,
Well Name: : ‘
_ Drilling Fluld Managemen Plan aﬁ' T Kﬁﬁ- j/ 17/ 4
Original Comp, Date: —______ Originai Total Depth: {Data must be caliscted fram the Reserve Pif) et
— Deepening _____ Re-perd. Conv, to Enhr/SWD Chiloride content ppm  Fluid vohume bbis
Piug Back ' Piug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
w . Commi D 3 .
mmingled ocket No Location of fluid disposal i hauled offsite: BEC
Dual Complation Dockst No. CORPg, E‘VED
Operator Nama:
—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Dockst No.
5130/06 6/6/0 Leasa Name: LlosnSEB.:
0/06 . | G/06 6/29/06 P
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complstion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. X %E?m']aum east L] Wost
Recompletion Date Recomplstion Date County: Docket No.: mcﬂ'm DMS[QM ]

‘o

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). Onse copy of &l wireline logs and geologist we

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud data,_ recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (ses rule B2-3-

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

I roport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

All requirements of the statutes, rules anﬁ regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemants

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Signatura: .
Titie: _New Well Detelopment Edordinator” 1y, 012406

Subsceribed and sworn 1o bsfora me lhisp'Zé y&aay of %{)ﬁ/rﬂ ;u.o

Data Commission Expires: Q7- [ 'O ff NOARY BLI

KCC Office Use ONLY

M Letter of Confidentallty Roceived
If Denled, Yes [_]Date:

——— Wireline Log Recelved

. Gevlogist Report Recelved
WIC Diotribution

b <y
(=R ES .3 » . i

MY APPT. EXPIRES 7=/~ &




Operator Nm-;m Quiest Ch'e'rokee',

.

Yy

LLe

s. R_16

Sec, 11 Twp._28

) East

[]_ Wast

Lease Name:

QOlson, Randall G,

N

wet g 1t -

County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail. all cores.” Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval
-tested, time tool open and closed, flowing ‘and shut-in pressuras, whathar shut-in prassure reached static lavel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hola
tanparature, fluid racovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charl{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needad. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireling Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken i Yes Ne Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sampla
(Attach Addltional Sheats}) :
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(JYes [FIno See atlached
Cores Taken lYes [ZINo
Electric Log Run Yes []No .
(Sutmit Copy) .
List All E. Logs Run;
Dual Induction Log :
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
-Gamma Ray Neutron Log j
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Used ‘
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc.
Blize Hole Sko Casing Weight Setting Typoof # Sacks Type and Percant
Purposs of String Drélod Sot (in O.D) Lbs./ P, Depth Cemeont Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20 20' 5" “A" 4 i
Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 10.5# 1288 A" 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD ;
Purpose: D
Top gmm Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
— Protect Cesing H
- Plefy Back TD -~ :
—— Plug Off Zone . P
- S I
i
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Typd Acid, Fractura, Shot, Cement Squeaze Record
D Spocify Footagae of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materlal Used) | Dapth
4 1226-1228 20009 1FKHCL £0 boie Tl water, X262 ekt w/ 7% KEL, Biocide, m‘bum-vs 1226-1228
4 1062-1064/974-976/939-942/921-923 AT00M 1SRHCLI 31 Lol 2R water, SATH s wter of 7% KL Elocki, 140008 30T sy | 1062106457478
$39-642/21.629
4 857-861/843-847 00Gal 15RHC w3 bits 2%t wetar, S7T004 weker wf 7% KCL, Blorids, 133008 30T0mand | B57-961/543-64T
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Uner Run
2-3/8" 1250 nia OIves No
Date of First, Resumend Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method [ b !
waiting on pipeline , Orowing  [lPumping * [JGestm [ Othor (Expiain)
Estimated Production oll Bbis, * Gas Mot Walar Bbis. Ges-Of Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Haurg ‘
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intarval '
[Jvented [Cisold [JUsedon Leese [JopenHole [ JPed. [ ] DialiyComp. [ ]Commingled

{If ventod, Submit ACO-18.)

[ oter (specify)




ﬁUEST

211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720

TickeT Numeer 1608
FIELD TICKET REF #

L

Lk

I,

620-431-9500
FOREMAN \rullf voiq
TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT .
DATE B WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE -+ COUNTY
[ 2906 [OVsoN  Randaln V- L 28 A AN
i FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER: TRUCK EMPLOYEE
i OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # . # HOURS SIGNATURE
Ju—l "?) :30 iQ-OO 3"3 e 9 et
S w WA= W 563727 =Y P
Lo & - 7 | 2700 12 6o %02 197 5? !V "/M?/
. | Maveycex o 4145 | 1000 903206 5. 25 LA A
Pl DAy - O 7200 [12:00 Cp2 140 | 93245 5 M £
. "
FROY tohebudt &30 13100 %03/i06 5.5
TROY ipabll 5 too LR (Yo e&('\-.l'cL i 5
. 43 ) ~”~ , 0.5
JOB TYPE LovasStsima  HOLE SIZE /4 HOLE DEPTH * CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _N"2 /O,
© CASING DEPTHJASBH&;&;;:DHILL PIPE TUBING OTHER . :
SLURRY WEIGHT__*.S__ SLURRY VoL WATER gal/sk CEMENTLEEF inCASING_ o _
, ,DISPLACEMENTM DISPLAGEMENT PSI MIX PSI ,.nAfE '*_\o?.m
' { REMARKS: ' .
:"*_R:wi;: 2 sks el Sw.plo-}— do secfece . Tnstalied (eoaronsd fwor’ Roy ) sxs '73“
ol le LN N | e =t /5o sik< ofronend. 7o 4:1?_:\ Aue Yo Syfece EAN Puqﬂi
'lurr-n L_u.{)_ov.__;lg\us 1o \oottam oF Sed F—ln(\.'\’S)m
Drillees T.D. Zuwcowed oy /ol _ /l("}'\.)&( T /288

- :s;'l.,-;-.-

- H /,Z w»‘c\ o collav

. [ Kaal . é

ﬁ"ﬁ"v‘ Ceetiolizen s
- 598 O 2 v, [ Cas r'u_;J +roetov
607240 A Wel Casind dvgilor
ACCOIT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL%T{},L,,T '
90 L0 | 5 V. . | Foreman Pickup
"'60 218 7 5 1, ' | Coment Pump Truck
2022006 $ 25 v | BukTuk
1104 Mo SV Portland Cement
1124 50/50 POZ Bland Cement ioN
1126 \ owe—BlendSement— 1/ i pe? D)u< : { -
1110 )5 Sk Gilsonite MW—;_
/. & < | FoSea Wicy,
Ll S . | Premium Gel
W \ac| - KoL
R =L |-Sedmmeala— 5 |(" ‘rﬂ'rr\r":‘flr?
1123 00aa L City Water ]
02, JHO <. &t | TansportTru 2 Y
Py if5 L 5 he Transport Traiier 5
D3loC 55  helaove
* Ri\dhlb‘a
\ H l/; _[-—’/‘oo.‘\LS'ﬂo—:f

S| R




—— QUEST :

Resouica Coporatlen
1 5 s

ACTIVITY DESCRIFTION:

[PW Universsl, Pete Mukorm, drillsd 1o TD 1300 fi. oo 86706,

Gus Meavared COMMENTS:
0 mcldy® FT. * Eroke pipe off in hale st 50 1
p__ molidmy & FT.2
. 0 mcldoy @ 855453 FT.
0 meldw @ FL.*
o molidesy @ 917.915 FT.
0 melidoy @ FT.*
o motiday & 937540 FT.
o mtidmy@ 965968 FT.
0 mlidar® FT. Eroks down &t 1055 1. for savera days.
0 medey @ FT. 0 Waler, Poor samp
0 motday @ FT.* Tricone.
0 mcliday(h FT.*
0 mcliday@ FT. *
o_ modmy @ Tap a1 1248 FT. Too much water 1o Lake gas tests.
o mclday @ Both pits complztaty il

Note: * Asterisk denotes Zooe not identifiabie from Driller's handwritten Noter

Note: Witer eorning ima the hole (rom xoaes drilled affects Drilerz and Gas Tests, and teese Weils may require a booster to reach tarpel TD.
1y shoold ahs be noted that in thees Wells the water can "hill” the Gy, caning the sppwarantt of mpch ower Gas Tests in decper Zoves.

Formation Togs and Cating Recormendtion made without benefit of visw first.

412433
530632
m-129
15436
| HI2
395396
975976
934933
[Tcho Coal 1019.1020

ICASING RECOMMENDATIONS: Rom ¢asing / Canet ta sarface

[0 Sits Represemigtive: Km Senior ist, CPG A4630 Cedl: (620) 305-92013 L]
Eec b M-%1‘;,;!%’{);!;»«11:»1 COMMISSION
MAR 12 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
CADotumettts and Gottingsjammann. ORCPWANDesktop\Otaon, Randst G, 11-1.xts, Otsoa, Randal G, 11-1 WIGHTAKS




POSTROCK 1N Current Completion

WELL : Olson, Randall G 11-1 SPUD DATE : 5/30/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 6/29/2006
STATE - Kansas API: 15-205-26593-00-00

COUNTY : Wilson
LOCATION: 11-285-16E {NE,NW)

ELEVATION: 1055'

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connectlon

Tree

Tublng Head

Bradenhead
Pumping Unit

8 5/8" 20 b @ 20' Comant wid sks

Compressor

Tubutlar Detail
Slzs Walght Grade Cap[bhlfl) Date Copth

B 5/8° 20t 2008 20
4% 10.5 b 0159 | 2006 1288'

2 3i8" 2006 1250

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Criginal as GAS Well per ACO-1
900 gals 15% HCL
1,486 bb!s water
29,000 Tbs 30/70 sand

Perforations

| Original Completion: 4 spf
843-847 Summit (17)
857-861 Mulky (17)
921-923 Bevier (8)
939-942 Croweburg (13)
974-976 Fleming {9)
1062-1084 Weir (9)
1226-1228 Riverton (9)

4.5 10.5 b @ 1268’ Cement wl15) sks

e

Drilled Depth @ 1300°

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_Oct, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple
g il
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
B 11
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit E9 [ =<
TAC
. Nl
Muleshoe Guide ||  Bladed Bit X X<
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
ings H e
Frac Ring i E
00 H ’
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
H Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
A Restrlction
@ — —
pdoPd p-|oP4
- i,
[ || hasd
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Teol Assembly

4

A

T =Y




OLSON, RANDALL G 11-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

o|o|Q|o]ojo|o|lo]|0o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS);
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1062 -

1064

1226 -

1228

1092 -

1098

0
0
3

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEPD:
MCFPD:

3.57 BWPD:
3.57 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

5.71

571

20



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Matk Fletchall, of law{ul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a peneral paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier at the United States Post Office in Wichite,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and thai a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entite Morning issue of said The
‘Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

‘made as aforesaid on the 27ﬂl of 5 D ANy persanis

lhls uvphca’“on sr‘aaist
QOctober Ap. 2012, wii

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sit forth and
that they are true.

?7/) ah, A/M&W ety

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

29th day of October, 2012

) PENN‘fr L. CASE
EfeA Natary Pub! ate of Kansas
My Appt, Expites | @f‘{"‘

} /
D»u- PVLANA. %,, / 208
Notary Public Sedg@ck County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $139.60
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: appiication for; _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Wl Name: OLSON, RANDALL G 11-1 Legal Location: _SENWNENW §11-T28S-R16E

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorizad agent for the applicant, and that on the day 63! iﬂ'-" f. OCTOBER

&____ , a true and correcl copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed lo the following parlles:

Nota: Acopy of this affidavil must be served az & parl of the applizafian.

Name : Address (Aftach addiffonat sheals i necessary)

LEW L MARSHALL. 314 E 1ST, PO BOX 306, EUREKA, KS 67045
| further attest that nolice of the filing of this application was published in 1heTHE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official caunly publication
of WILSON : county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
signet s ¢ 30 oy or OCTOBER 2012

S S S~

AppTicantr Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribad and sworn to before me this Q }'ﬂ‘\ dayof _OCTOBER , 2012

S EWNFERRBEAML %—2—&@4’——
SO y COMMSSION EXPRES | e

g o A .

“Ena..’. ’ / ' My Commission Explres: %&M




OLSON, RANDALL G 11-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I

Offset Operators, Unleased Minera! Qwners and Landowners acreage -
{Attach additional sheals if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 heraby cerfify thal the statements made hereln are true and cormrect {o the bost of my kaowledge and beliaf.

et ET

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent’
Subscribed and sworn before me this o #ﬁ'h’ day of OCTOBER .201 2

Sl enureRR BEAL 2 Keal
L ; i MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES NofwP"bf'
"f;rﬁ ,S{\ —7 - o "&0] £7 1 y My Commission EXP(IES %&M




OLSON, RANDALL G 11-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA
52-T28S-R16E SE SE SESW Marshall, Lew L.




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED

and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the ") g’ q /O day of

v . 20 /2=

2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the, day of
. 20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
. 20

6th publicatitl)n was made (;n the - day of

’.F‘OTAL PUBLICATION FE% $ g 7 7-—-0?

Subscribed and rn to before me, this
/@M‘@ﬂmm Public)
My commission expires @%/g— . g& , 20 / (7L

e I Tt Wi Rolph
ﬁi@é NOTARY PUBLIC
943

State of Kansas
s orkasas) My Commission Expires
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Conservalion Division = <

Finney State Office Building I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gav/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 14, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: = Approved Commingling CO111205
Olson, Randall G. 11-1, Sec. 11-T285-R16E, Wilson County
API1 No. 15-205-26593-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 8, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall

not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111205 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




